

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12596 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12693 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12706 of 2024

=====

MOHAMMAD IQBAL GULAMMOHAMMAD MALEK & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

RIZWAN SHAIKH(7146) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

**ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1**

MR UTPAL M PANCHAL(1075) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 10/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Utpal Panchal for respondent
No.7, with consent, prays for time.

Considering the request, stand over to 24.2.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA